
AUDITED REPORTRE
X.17A4

PART III

BrÆkers and Dea1er Pursuant to Section 17 of the

Sui-lues ixchangc Act of 1934 and Rule 17a5 Thoreunder

OT FOR THE PERIOD BE.G1N1NG

REGISTRANT IDENTIFICATION

Petuntlal persoc.wIp sr to rSp9Pd tqtbe co.Hscun of

Information contained In this feflnb noi.qutiedfcr.spend

unless th form displays Icurrntly valid 0MB control number

04/24/2012 1140 PR Gi1.boy

SECURITIES

r.y.r.yy r._r
001

12060593

Page 03/05

L_ 0MB APPROVAL
0MB Number 3235.0123

Expires April 30.2013

Estimated average burden

hOurs o.r response 12.00

SEC F1LF NUMBJ

5571
FACING PAGE

01/01/201
MMDDYY

AND ENDING

SAME OF BROKER-DEALER
v/

AaRsS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS Do not use P.O Box No

12/31/2011

MM DD.YY

0FFlClL USE
ONLY_J

FIRM ID NO

Rushmore Drive Suite 110

o.nd5trccI

Charlotte

5tstc Zip Codu

NAME AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF PERSoNTcorcnwEG-ARD TO THIS REPORT
Debra Oilboy 704-844-866S

i.re Cede TIepbone Number

ACCOUNTAT iDENTIFICATION

ThDEENDENT PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT who5e opinion is containcd in this Report

Dixor Hughes Goodman LLP

CHECK Ot

Nnm if individual stoic last fuc middh nomcl

6525 Morrison Blvd Suite 500 Charlotte NC 28211

Icdi i5tnte Zip Codit

Certified Public Accountant

Pubhc Accountant

Accountant not resident in United States or any of its possessions

--
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

.zspr xeinprion from the requirement thai he annual report be covered by the opinion cf an iitdcpcudenr pith/k accountant

cs b..svpporicd Lv statement a/facts and circumstances relied on as the basis for the tempzlon See Section 2401 7aSfrK2

SEC 1410 06-02



OATH OR AFFIRMATION

_________________ swear or affirm that to the best of

my knowledge and belief the accom anying financial statement and supporting schedules pertaining to the firm of

P.R Gilboy Associates Inc _______________________ as

of December 31 ________ .2011 are true and correct further swear or affirm that

neither the company nor any partner proprietor principal officer or director has any proprietary interest in any account

classified solely as that of customer except as follows

Notary Public

Mecklenburg County

My Commission ExpiresE /1 1/

09/25/2012 UVJJItA

Signature

CFC
Title

Notary Public

This report contains check all applicable boxes

Facing Page

Statement of Financial Condition

Statement of Income Loss
Statement of Cash Flows

Statement of Changes in Stockholders Equity or Partners or Sole Proprietors Capital

Statement of Changes in Liabilities Subordinated to Claims of Creditors

Computation of Net Capital

Computation for Determination of Reserve Requirements Pursuant to Rule 15c3-3

Information Relating to the Possession or Control Requirements Under Rule 5c3-3

Reconciliation including appropriate explanation of the Computation ofNet Capital Under Rule 5c3-1 and the

Computation for Determination of the Reserve Requirements Under Exhibit of Rule I5c3-3

Reconciliation between the audited and unaudited Statements of Financial Condition with respect to methods of

consolidation

An Oath or Affirmation

copy of the SIPC Supplemental Report

report describing any material inadequacies found to exist or found to have existed since the date of the previous audit

Forconditions of confidential treatment of certain portions of this filing see section 240.1 7a-5e3



GILBOY ASSOCIATES INC
STA TEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

December31 2011

ASSETS

Cash

Cash held by clearing agent

Receivables from clearing agent

Securities owned at fair value

Bond trading account

Property and equipment net

Security deposit

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and accrued expenses

Bond trading liability

TOTAL ASSETS

TOTAL LIABILITIES

1926775

100004

36458

1428830

5945177

49963

2511

9489718

44605

5886755

5931360

STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY

Common stock $1 par value

Authorized 100000 shares

Issued and outstanding 1000 shares

Additional paid-in capital

Retained earnings

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS
EQUITY

1000

1437647

2119711

3558358

9489718

See accompanying notes Page


