SECURITIES



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION RECEIVED

APR 2 4 2012

ANNUAL AUDITED REPORT **FORM X-17A-5** PART III

OMB APPROVA

OMB Number: Expires: April 30, 2013

Estimated average burden hours per response

SEC FILE NUMBER

FACING PAGE

Mired of Brokers and Dealers Pursuant to Section 17 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and Rule 17a-5 Thereunder

REPORT FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING	01/01/2011	AND ENDING	12/31/2011
	MM DD/YY		MM/DD/YY
A. REGI	STRANT IDENTIF	ICATION	
NAME OF BROKER-DEALER: P.R. G	Ibay + Ass	ociates, Inc	OFFICIAL USE ONLY
ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSI	NESS: (Do not use P.O.	Box No.)	FIRM I.D. NO.
11006 Rushmore Drive, Suit	te 110		
	(No. and Street)		
Charlotte	NC		28277
(City)	(State)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Zip Code1
NAME AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF PER Debra A. Gilboy	RSON TO CONTACT IN	REGARD TO THIS RE	704-844-8665
			(Area Code - Telephone Number
B. ACCC	DUNTANT IDENTI	FICATION	
PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT w	•	l in this Report*	
	Name – if individual, state las	ı, firsi, middle namei	
6525 Morrison Blvd., Su	ite 500, Char	lotte, NC	28211
(Address)	(City)	States	(Zip Code)
CHECK ONE:			
Certified Public Accountant			
☐ Public Accountant			
Accountant not resident in Unite	ed States or any of its po	ssessions.	
	FOR OFFICIAL USE	ONLY	
		·	

Theres for exemption from the requirement that the annual report be covered by the opinion of an independent public accountant reas: Se supported by a statement of facts and circumstances relied on as the basis for the exemption. See Section 240, [7a-5(e)(2)

information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1410 (06-02)

OATH OR AFFIRMATION

I,	Debru A Gilbay	, swear (or affirm) that, to the best of
my kno	owledge and belief the accompanying financial statem	ent and supporting schedules pertaining to the firm of
P	.R. Gilboy & Associates, Inc.	, as
of	December 31 , 20	11 , are true and correct. I further swear (or affirm) that
neither	the company nor any partner, proprietor, principal o	ficer or director has any proprietary interest in any account
	ed solely as that of a customer, except as follows:	
	Notary Public Mecklenburg County My Commission Expires 09/25/2012 Notary Public Notary Public	Signature Title
 図 (a) 図 (b) 図 (c) 図 (d) 図 (g) 図 (h) 図 (i) □ (k) 図 (m) 	port ** contains (check all applicable boxes): Facing Page. Statement of Financial Condition. Statement of Income (Loss). Statement of Cash Flows. Statement of Changes in Stockholders' Equity or Pastatement of Changes in Liabilities Subordinated to Computation of Net Capital. Computation for Determination of Reserve Requirer Information Relating to the Possession or Control Real A Reconciliation, including appropriate explanation of Computation for Determination of the Reserve Requirer A Reconciliation between the audited and unaudited consolidation. An Oath or Affirmation. A copy of the SIPC Supplemental Report.	Claims of Creditors. nents Pursuant to Rule 15c3-3. equirements Under Rule 15c3-3. of the Computation of Net Capital Under Rule 15c3-1 and the

^{**}For conditions of confidential treatment of certain portions of this filing, see section 240.17a-5(e)(3).

P. R. GILBOY & ASSOCIATES, INC. STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION December 31, 2011

Cash Cash held by clearing agent Receivables from clearing agent Securities owned, at fair value Bond trading account Property and equipment, net Security deposit	\$	1,926,775 100,004 36,458 1,428,830 5,945,177 49,963 2,511
TOTAL ASSETS	\$	9,489,718
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY		
LIABILITIES		
Accounts payable and accrued expenses	\$	44,605
Bond trading liability		5,886,755
TOTAL LIABILITIES		5,931,360
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY Common stock, \$1 par value Authorized - 100,000 shares		
Issued and outstanding - 1,000 shares		1,000
Additional paid-in capital		1,437,647
Retained earnings		2,119,711
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY	_	3,558,358
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY	\$	9,489,718